BOARD OF A STATE OF Co 1313 Sherman So Denver, Colorad	treet, Room 315			
Petitioner:				
ROY E. DAVI	IS,			
v.				
Respondent:				
SAN MIGUEI EQUALIZAT	L COUNTY BOARD OF ION.			
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 38054		
Name: Address: Phone Number: E-mail: Attorney Registra	Roy E. Davis P.O. Box 211 Norwood, CO 81423 (970) 327-4474 ation No.:			
ORDER ON STIPULATION				

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R2030022450

Category: Valuation Property Type: Agricultural

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land \$ 1,334.00 Improvements \$68,265.00 Total \$69,599.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The San Miguel County Assessor is directed to change her records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 9<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

May 8, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Penny 8. Bunnell

Docket Number 38054

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen C

Karen E. Hart

Della Q.



NO.352

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

STIPULATION (As to T	ax Year 2001	Actual Value)	
Roy E. Davis			
Petitioner,		· ·	
vs.		·	
San Miguel	COUNTY BOA	ARD OF EQUALIZATION,	
Respondent.			
Detitioner/al			
	•	nd stipulate as follows:	
1. The property	subject to this stipula	tion is described as:	AF Pango
1. The property  A Tract of Land	subject to this stipular	tion is described as:	
1. The property  A Tract of Land  12 (2753 43Y Road  2. The subject	subject to this stipular	tion is described as: Section 30, Township Miguel County, Color	ado
1. The property  A Tract of Land  12 (2753 43Y Road  2. The subject property).  3. The County	subject to this stipular in SW1/4 SE1/4, in SW1/4, i	tion is described as: Section 30, Township Miguel County, Color	ado(what type of
1. The property  A Tract of Land  12 (2753 43Y Road  2. The subject property).	subject to this stipular in SW1/4 SE1/4, in SW1/4, i	tion is described as: Section 30, Township Miguel County, Color Agricultural	ado(what type of
1. The property  A Tract of Land  12 (2753 43Y Road  2. The subject property).  3. The County	subject to this stipular in SW1/4 SE1/4, s d) Norwood, San in property is classified a Assessor originally ass so year	tion is described as:  Section 30, Township  Miguel County, Color  Agricultural  Signed the following actual v	ado(what type of
1. The property  A Tract of Land  12 (2753 43Y Road  2. The subject property).  3. The County	in SW1/4 SE1/4, stipular in SW1/4 SE1/4, stipu	Section 30, Township Miguel County, Color  Agricultural  Signed the following actual v  50,000.00  68,265.00	ado(what type of
1. The property  A Tract of Land  12 (2753 43Y Road  2. The subject property).  3. The County A subject property for tax	in SW1/4 SE1/4, stipular in SW1/4 SE1/4, stipular d) Norwood, San in property is classified a  Assessor originally asset year	tion is described as:  Section 30, Township Miguel County, Color  Agricultural  signed the following actual v  50,000 00  68,265 00  118,265 00	ado (what type of alue to the
1. The property  A Tract of Land  12 (2753 43Y Road  2. The subject property).  3. The County A subject property for tax  4. After a timely	subject to this stipular in SW1/4 SE1/4, d) Norwood, San in property is classified a  Assessor originally ass a year2001  Land	tion is described as:  Section 30, Township Miguel County, Color  Agricultural  signed the following actual v  50,000 00  68,265 00  118,265 00  of Equalization, the Board of	ado (what type of alue to the
1. The property  A Tract of Land  12 (2753 43Y Road  2. The subject property).  3. The County A subject property for tax  4. After a timely valued the subject property	subject to this stipular  in SW1/4 SE1/4,  d) Norwood, San in  property is classified a  Assessor originally ass  ( year2001  Land	signed the following actual voluments of Equalization, the Board of Equalization	ado (what type of alue to the denied Petition
1. The property  A Tract of Land  12 (2753 43Y Road  2. The subject property).  3. The County A subject property for tax  4. After a timely valued the subject property	subject to this stipular  in SW1/4 SE1/4,  d) Norwood, San in  property is classified a  Assessor originally ass  ( year2001  Land	tion is described as:  Section 30, Township Miguel County, Color  Agricultural  signed the following actual v  50,000 00  68,265 00  118,265 00  of Equalization, the Board of	ado (what type of alue to the denied Petition

**D**03

5. After further review and negotiatio Equalization agree to the following tax year property:	n, Petitioner(s) and County Board of  2001 actual value for the subject
Land \$	1,334,00
Improvements \$	68,265.00
Total \$_	69,599.00
6. The valuation, as established above year 2001.	ve, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduce Reduction based solely on reclass	
to agricultural from residential	
parcel was the only issue on app	
barcer was the outh tears on apr	CO LIE DAS
	•
8. Both parties agree that the hearing Appeals on May 13, 2002 (date) hearing has not yet been scheduled before to the DATED this day of	the Board of Assessment Appeals.
Day O D	doller-
The way Company	South Attantal Car Secondary
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorne V for Respondent,  Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
	Keyin J. Geiger, Esq., #31339
P.O. Box 211	P.O. Box 791
Norwood, CO 81423	333 West Colorado (3rd Floor)
	Telluride, CO 81435
Telephone: (970) 327-4474	Telephone: (970) 728-3879
	County Assesses
	Address:
	P.O. Box 506  333 West Colorado (2nd Floor)
	Telluride, CO 81435
	Telephone: (970) 728-3174
Docket Number 38054	1 gight in i.e. 73101 120-3414